
Principal: 

Mr G.C. McCluskey 

B.Ed (Hons), M.Ed, PQH (NI) 

 

Telephone : 

Nursery Unit - 02893369812 

Primary School - 02893351352 

 
 

OAKFIELD PRIMARY SCHOOL  

& NURSERY UNIT 

www.oakfieldprimaryschool.com 

Monday 16th September 2019 
 

 

 
 
 

Oakfield Primary School & Nursery Unit Closure List 2019/2020 

Autumn Half Term Break 2019 (Total 5 school days) 

Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November 2019 

Christmas Holidays 2019 (Total 10 school days) 

Monday 23 December 2019 – Friday 3 January 2020 

Spring Half Term Break 2020 (Total 5 school days) 

Monday 17 – Friday 21 February 2020 

St Patrick’s Day (Total 1 school day) 

Tuesday 17 March 2020 

Easter 2020 (Total 7 school days) 

Thursday 9 April – Friday 17 April 2020 

May Day / VE Day Anniversary 2020 (Total 2 school days) 

Thursday 7 - Friday 8 May 2020 

May Bank Holiday 2020 (Total 1 school day) 

Monday 25 May 2019 

Exceptional Closure (Total 2 school days) 

Thursday 28 May – Friday 29 May 2020 

School Year Ends – Tuesday 30 June 2020 

N.B. Please note the change of dates due to National VE Day Anniversary celebration in May 2020 
 

Local Primary Football League 

We are delighted to announce that our school will be taking part in the local primary football league this 

year and will initially field an U11 team this term.  Our first competitive match will take place on 

Thursday 19 September against Eden PS, when hopefully our new kit will be unveiled.  Our thanks go to 

Mr Ranga for his support and special thanks go to Mr McCreery and ‘Global Cooling Solutions’ for 

sponsoring our new kit.  Watch out for photos on our website and facebook.  Hoping our football team 

enjoy taking part in this competitive league. 

P1-P7 Parental Information Sessions 

Thank-you to everyone who was able to attend our information sessions last week.  If you were unable to 

attend, a hand-out of the power point used has been sent home with your child.  Many thanks to our 

teaching staff for their thorough and thoughtful preparation for these valuable sessions. 

PTA – AGM 

Oakfield PS & NU PTA will hold its AGM and first short meeting on Monday 23 September 2019 @ 

7.00pm.  New members would be most welcome. 

October Parent/Teacher interviews  

Parent/teacher interviews will take place on the afternoons of Monday 21 – Friday 25 October 2019 

and all pupils will finish at 1pm during that week.   

Blythswood Christmas Shoebox Appeal 

The Shared Education programme is encouraging pupils at Acorn Integrated Primary School and 

Oakfield Primary School to think about the wider world.  Many of you will be aware that the Blythswood 

Christmas Shoebox Appeal is a project that arranges for shoeboxes full of gifts to be sent to needy 

children throughout Eastern Europe in time for Christmas. All items should be brought into school by 

Wednesday 9th October 2019.  Many thanks for your continued support and thoughtfulness. 

G. McCluskey (Principal) 
School Information for Parents :  Oakfield Designated Teacher for Child Protection – Miss L. Gilmour 

http://www.oakfieldprimaryschool.com/


 

 


